
No. L. I 901 6t0t t20ts_NUHM(pt-I[)

- Government of India
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

(NUHM Secrion)

Room No. 506-4, Nirman Bhawan,
r{ew Dethi_il0f08

Dated the 31.t December,;ii;.
The principal Accounts Ofllce,
(Compilation Section)
IVlinistry of Health and Family Welfare,
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi_i f OrOS

Subject:- Release of Grants-in-aid as in::111r. for Ayusman Bharat-H ealth &wellness cenrre
#i;:#y'M 

Flexible Pool-TASP 6rainar a."u srr ptan) ror the Financial year
Sir,

I am directed to corvey the sanction of the president of India for rerease ofRs'16'00'000/- (Rupees sixteen lakhs only) to*uri, grant-in-aid as incentive forimplementation of utti'iti", 
";p;;rJfbr Ayus'man glrr,ri-H. arth & weilness centre underNUHM during 20lg-20 to the foifo*ing S,ur.,_

2' The above amount is in accordance with the instructions- issued by the Ministry of
I'1ffi:'#flrt::nce 

Division) vide it.i' o.u. n".ioripe t/76 dated 22ni'lanuary, te77 and

3' The state shall not make any changes in allocations or re-appropriations among differentcomponents/activities without approval oflne M"HFW, G;i
4' The state sha, ensure that 40%o/r0%o of its share basedcredited to appropriate accounts.

To,

on release of funds by GOI is

Amount in Rs.
Himachal Pradesh

13,00,000.00

1,00,000.00

Sl. No. States/UTs
I

2 Kerala
3 Udrsha

4 Uttarakhand

Total



-2-

7' The sanction_order is being issued in accordance with Rule 228 to 245 of General
Financial Rules,20l7.

q' The expenditure_ covered by this sanction will be met from the funds provided ulder
P:PT No' 42, Major Head - 3601- Grants-in-aid to State Governments, Minor Head-06796-
Tribal Area Sub Plan, 13-National urban Health Mission, Sub Head-I306- Ayushman Bharat-Health & wellness centre-(support from National Invesiment Funds-NIF), ilog:l-Grant-in-
aid-General during 2Ol9-20.

9' The grants-in-aid now sanctioned is provisional and is subject to adjustment on the basisof audited figures of expenditure in terms or Minirtry of Finance, Department of Expenditure,letter No.2 (90)-P.IV66 dated 9.10.1966.

l0' In accordance with the principles regarding modality of adjustment of the entireexpenditure incurred out of the National Investmen,-rura lNrF) the following a_djustment ofexpenditure will be made by the pAO:_

in crores

(-) DEBrT:
Major Head - 3601
Sub Major Head - 06

Sub Major Head - 06
Minor Head-06797- Transfer to Reserve Fund / Deposit Amount (minor Head)

:]l#:"i-r_^r"-^l:$-T transfer to Nationar rnvesiment Fund ( NHM)

DEBIT:
Major Head - 3601.

020063- Inter Account Transfer

Major Head - 8452- National Investment Fund
Sub Major Head - 0t- Civil
Minor Head-01 l0r - proceeds of disinvestnrent of Government EquityHolding in PSUs.
Sub Head - 00 .

Detailed Head - 00

Major Head-8452- National Investment Fund
Sub Major Head-01- Civil
Minor Head-01 l0 r - proceeds of disinvestment of Governinent EquityHolding in PSUs.
Sub Head - 00
Detailed Head - 00

Minor Head-
Sub Head_,I National Investment Fund

010070_ Ded ent Fund (NIF) (NHM)

Cont...3l-

Head - 00 :

0.16



-3-

li,,rJHr:I1lx:rsues wirh the concu*ence of Finance Division vide Dy. No c-3399 dated

under secrerary,"*.,XHtffiSL"I|ffi1]
(?i<<r {Hl)

copy for aopronriate action to, ,veioexe *rauoxirev,l
rr<T (fur

1' 
5;i;:' 

Secretarv of Deparlment of Hearrh and Famly werfare f the above mentioned

of the above mentioned States.
ned States.
tioned States.

ion (FDA)

Under S ecretary,"*.([xllffi :l,Tf r;il
tzfrnffi)

lvairere CHAT,oHARY)' rrt rlk' Un rcFt'l'
t 

^,,^,tF'rr(!r. -lli:a{ }.

ly,


